# CH \$265.00 486

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sergeant's Pet Care Products, Inc.		07/08/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sergeant's Pet Care Products, LLC
Street Address:	10077 South 134th Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68138
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4860386	DELECTABITS
Registration Number:	3158074	
Registration Number:	4594416	GO! BAGS
Registration Number:	2230774	OLD WEST TREAT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2173959	OLD WEST TREAT COMPANY
Registration Number:	1501838	RUG RELIEF
Registration Number:	4565308	SENTRY CLEAN UP
Registration Number:	1970567	SNOOTER ROLLS
Registration Number:	2053530	TANK HARD+
Registration Number:	1020766	VITAPET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020
Total Attachments: 5	
source=SERGEANTS PET CARE PROI	DUCTS INC Conversion to LLC (MI_filed)#page1.tif
source=SERGEANTS PET CARE PROI	DUCTS INC Conversion to LLC (MI_filed)#page2.tif
source=SERGEANTS PET CARE PROI	DUCTS INC Conversion to LLC (MI_filed)#page3.tif

source=SERGEANTS PET CARE PRODUCTS INC. - Conversion to LLC (MI\_filed)#page4.tif source=SERGEANTS PET CARE PRODUCTS INC. - Conversion to LLC (MI\_filed)#page5.tif

1. Before Conversion

	CHIGAN DEPARTMENT CORPORATIONS, SECUR		
Date Received	AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	\$1100 MC 19070338916143
	This document is effective o subsequent effective date w date is stated in the docume	ithin 90 days after received	FILED
Name Lola Longe		·	JUL 08 2019
Address Winston & Strawn, LLF	200 Park Avenue		A.D.
City New York	State <sup>'</sup> NY	ZIP Code 10166	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
	be returned to the name and address	- J	xpiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
If left blank	, document will be returned to the re	gistered office.	xpiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2.

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:
Sergeant's Pet C	are Products	, Inc.	800755460
	V	Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation  Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3: 10077 South 134th Street Omaha, Nebraska, 68138	
		Foreign Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2. After Conve	ersion		•
Entity Name: Sergeant's Pet Ca	are Products	LLC	
_		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation	
Entity Type	$\checkmark$	Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
	•	is a domestic corporation that has not commenced business, has elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	not issued any shares or
If the converting	corporation	is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a foreign	gn corporation, proceed to Item 3.

191489



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion	Entity)
Governing Statute:	
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act	
Street Address:	
10077 South 134th Street Omaha, Nebraska, 68138	
Principal Place of Business:	
10077 South 134th Street Omaha, Nebraska, 68138	
-	
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a dome	stic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	and series 60,000 snares of common stock
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	Common Stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	
·	ctive date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
occur is as follows:	
<ol><li>Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonpr</li></ol>	offit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	s
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
if the number of shares is subject to change prior to the eπe occur is as follows:	ctive date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
	<u> </u>
<del></del>	rofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
and voting rights of its members:	a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification,
·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonp	rofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	
The state of the s	

REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0672

6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit	·
The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, in ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party other consideration.	nto cash, into other consideration that may include
60,000 shares of common stock shall be converted to 60	) 000 membership interests on a one to one basis
00,000 shares of common stock shall be converted to oc	7,000 membership interests on a one to one basis
·	
9. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administra	
The conversion is effective on theday of	
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business orgon member of the converting corporation.	anization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder
- '	
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal aff surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.	airs of the business organization after conversion and the
•	
10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	remaining effective period of the Certificate of
Assumed Warte of the prior to the conversion are.	
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·
11. The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name surviving business organization:	e(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this \_\_\_ (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_8th \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) R. Michael Herrman (Type or Print Name) Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

CSCL/CD-700 (Rev. 10/17)				$\overline{}$
	'ARTMENT OF LICENSII NS, SECURITIES & CON			
Date Received	AC1 (FC	OR BUREAU USE ON	ILY)	
	This document is effective on the da subsequent effective date within 90 date is stated in the document.		_	
ame				
ola Longe ddress				
	Park Avenue		, ,	
ity	State	ZIP Code		
lew York	NY	10166	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be return	ed to the name and address you en	ter above.		
•	TICLES OF ORGANIZAT			
For use by I	omestic Limited Liabilit information and instructions of	y Companies		
•	act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the	•	ites the following Articles:	
RTICLE I	20, 1 abiio note or 1990, tre	and ordiginal execu		
	ty company is: Sergeant's Pet	Care Products, LLC		
OTICLE II			<del></del>	
			•	
RTICLE II	which the limited liability comes	any in formad in to a	ungago in any activity within th	o numosos for
ne purpose or purposes for	which the limited liability compa			e purposes for
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa	ny may be formed under the Li			e purposes for
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa Il lawful business in the	ny may be formed under the Li			e purposes for
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa Il lawful business in the RTICLE III	ny may be formed under the Li	mited Liability Com		e purposes for
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compail lawful business in the RTICLE III	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan	mited Liability Com		e purposes for
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compail lawful business in the RTICLE III The duration of the limited liability is a second control of the limited liability.	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan	mited Liability Com	pany Act of Michigan.	
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability comparing the lawful business in the RTICLE III  The duration of the limited liability comparing the limited liability and liability the limited liability. The name of the resident	ny may be formed under the Line State of Michigan  ability company if other than perspect the state of the registered office is	rpetual is:	pany Act of Michigan.	
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability comparison of the limited	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is	rpetual is:	pany Act of Michigan.  NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)
ne purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability comparison of lawful business in the street address of the limited	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is	rpetual is:  :: CSC-LAWYERS I	pany Act of Michigan.	COMPANY) 48823
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa   Il lawful business in the	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is	rpetual is:  :: CSC-LAWYERS I  : is:  AST LANSING (City)	pany Act of Michigan.  NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)
ne purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability compa all lawful business in the structure of the limited liability. The duration of the limited liability. The name of the resident all the street address of the foliable (Street Address)	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than pe  agent at the registered office is location of the registered office	rpetual is:  :: CSC-LAWYERS I  : is:  AST LANSING (City)	pany Act of Michigan.  NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY) 48823
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa ll lawful business in the RTICLE III The duration of the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is location of the registered office  E e registered office if different the	rpetual is:  CSC-LAWYERS I  is:  AST LANSING  (City)  an above:	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
re purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability. The duration of the limited liability. The name of the resident limited liability. The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address)  The mailing address of the limited liability.	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than pe  agent at the registered office is location of the registered office	rpetual is:  CSC-LAWYERS I  is:  AST LANSING  (City)  an above:	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa ll lawful business in the RTICLE III The duration of the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is location of the registered office  E e registered office if different the	rpetual is:  CSC-LAWYERS I  is:  AST LANSING  (City)  an above:	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
ne purpose or purposes for nich a limited liability compa ll lawful business in the RTICLE III The duration of the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is location of the registered office  E e registered office if different the	rpetual is:  CSC-LAWYERS I  is:  AST LANSING  (City)  an above:	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
ne purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address)  The mailing address of the mailing address of the (P.O. Box or Street Address)	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is location of the registered office  E e registered office if different the	rpetual is:  CSC-LAWYERS I  is:  AST LANSING  (City)  an above:	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
ne purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability.  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident.  The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address).  The mailing address of the (P.O. Box or Street Address).  RTICLE V (Insert any designation of the limited liability).	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is location of the registered office  Exercise registered office if different the	rpetual is:  CSC-LAWYERS I  is:  AST LANSING  (City)  an above:	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
ne purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address)  The mailing address of the mailing address of the (P.O. Box or Street Address)	ny may be formed under the Li State of Michigan  ability company if other than per agent at the registered office is location of the registered office  e registered office if different the ed additional provision authoriz	rpetual is:  :: CSC-LAWYERS I :: is: AST LANSING (City) an above:  (City) zed by the Act; attack	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)
ne purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability comparing the limited liability comparing the limited liability.  RTICLE III  The duration of the limited liability.  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident.  The street address of the 601 ABBOT ROAD (Street Address).  The mailing address of the (P.O. Box or Street Address).  RTICLE V (Insert any designation of the limited liability).	state of Michigan  State of Michigan  Ability company if other than perspective agent at the registered office is location of the registered office is registered office if different the ed additional provision authorized additional provision authorized agent at the registered office if different the ed additional provision authorized additional pro	rpetual is:  :: CSC-LAWYERS I :: is: AST LANSING (City) an above:  (City) zed by the Act; attack	NCORPORATING SERVICE (C	COMPANY)  48823 (Zip Code)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0675** 

**RECORDED: 06/02/2020**